
                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 
 

National Banking Group –Uttar Pradesh / राष्ट्र ीय बैंक िं ग समूह- उत्तर प्रदेश 

First Floor , Star House –Plot No -1,Vibhuti Khand ,Gomti Nagar 
Lucknow -226010 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD 
VEHICLE OF BANK OF INDIA 

 

बैं  ऑफ इिंकिया  े पुराने वाहन िं  े कनपटान  े किए कनकवदा सूचना 

 

 
CONTACT PERSON  

Mr Ajay Kumar Tanwani(Chief Manager)- 9833055828 
Mr Ravindra Singh (Senior Manager)-9415911218 

 

 

 
 
          Application to be submitted to  
 
       The Deputy General  Manager 
        Bank of India 
        NBG UP 
        Fourth Floor  
        Star House,1 
        Vibhuti Khand  
        Gomtinagar  
         Lucknow -226010 
 

 

 



                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 
Ref. No.: NBG-UP/GOD/2023-24/ 353                                                              Date: 29.02.2024 

                                                                

                                                      TENDER NOTICE  

Bank of India, National Banking Group -Uttar Pradesh invites bids for the sale of following 

used Vehicle on “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER IS BASIS” and on “NO 

COMPLAINT BASIS” as detailed below: 

S 
No 

Vehicle 
Registration 
Number  

Make/ 
Model 

Year of 
Purchase  

Kilometer 
Run 

Insurance 
Valid Till 

Minimum 
Reserve Price  

1 UP32  
GF2511 

Honda 
 City 

2015 194581 19.05.2024 Rs  4,09,000/-
+GST 

 

Date of Inspection Date of Opening of the Sealed 
Bid 

     Earnest Money 

01.03.2024 to 14.03.2024  
        15.03.2024 4PM 

Rs 10,000/- in the form 
DD/Payorder in the name of 
Bank of India payable at  
Lucknow 

1. Tender Form can be downloaded from the Bank's website: www.bankofindia.co.in 

under Tenders tab.  

2. Firms/ Persons interested in the purchase of the above mentioned Vehicle may inspect 
it from 01.03.2024  to 14.03.2024  only on working days between 10.00 am to 5.00 pm at 
Bank of India, NBG UP, Star House,1  Vibhuti Khand ,  Gomtinagar , Lucknow -226010. 
Sealed Bid (Annexure) and other required documents along with an Earnest Money of Rs 
10,000.00 in the form of DD/Pay Order favouring Bank Of India payable at Lucknow 
should reach this office by 3:00 pm on 15.03.2024. The tenders received after the 
aforesaid date and time will not be accepted. Sealed Bid of Tenders will be opened on 
15.03.2024 at 4 PM.  
3. Vehicle will NOT be sold below reserve price.  

4. The bidders are advised to quote for vehicle listed above in SEALED BID only. 

5. In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as a holiday or any of the tender 

opening committee members is not present in the office, the tenders will be opened on 

the next convenient working day at the same time. 

6. Bank reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all offers without assigning any 

reason. 

 

Date:29.02.2024                                                                              Assistant General Manager 

Lucknow                                                                                                      Bank Of India   

                                          



                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 

                                                 TENDER PROCESS  

The auction process will be a sealed bid system. Interested Parties may submit their 
highest price for the vehicle. The cover of the sealed tender document duly super-scribed 
as “TENDER FOR VEHICLE having Registration Number UP32 GF2511 “ should be 
handed over  
Deputy General Manager,  
Bank of India   
NBG UP,  
Fourth Floor,  
Star House,1 
Vibhuti Khand , Gomtinagar  
Lucknow -226010 
 
The sealed envelope MUST contain: 

 (1) The EMD of INR 10,000.00(Rupees Ten  Thousand) in form of DD/ Pay order in favor 

of Bank of India, payable at Lucknow . 

 (2) Undertaking / Declaration by the bidder in the prescribed format as detailed in the 

tender document 

 (3) All pages of tender document duly signed by the participating bidder(s). 

 (Terms and conditions for Sale of Bank’s Vehicle/TECHNICAL BID and Financial 

BID) 

(4) Self-attested Photocopy of Proof of ID & Address  

(5) Quote / Bid in the prescribed format. 

 All pages should be properly tied and tagged in its order for easy identification during 

scrutiny. Full address with phone no. of the tender should be written on the sealed covers. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 

Terms and conditions for Sale of Bank’s Vehicle 

TECHNICAL BID  

 1. The disposal of vehicle shall be strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER IS 

BASIS” and on “NO COMPLAINT BASIS” and no guarantee or certificate of its worthiness 

or quality will be given by the Bank, under open tender process and vehicle will be sold 

to the highest bidder depending on price quoted for the vehicle list in Annexure-I. 

Accordingly, sealed offers are invited. 

2. The Vehicle is available for inspection at Bank of India, Star House ,1, Vibhuti Khand,  

Gomtinagar ,Lucknow 226010  between 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on all working days 

from 01.03.2024 to 14.03.2024 . Offer/s in sealed envelope superscribed. “TENDER 

FOR VEHICLE having Registration Number UP32GF2511” along with an Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) of RS.10,000/-  by Demand Draft/ Pay order favoring “Bank Of 

India” payable at Lucknow should reach to the  Deputy General Manager, Bank Of India, 

NBG UP , Star House,1,Vibhuti Khand Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 226010  till 3:00 p.m. on 

or before 15.03.2024 and should  be dropped in Tender Box kept at 4th Floor. 

3. The terms and conditions of sale are as follows: 

a) The vehicle/s shall be sold on “as is where is basis”. 

b) The amount quoted is exclusive of all the charges of transfer of name, registration, 

transportation etc. and will be borne by the purchaser. No other charges will be paid by 

the Bank for any registration/toll/transport/repair/services etc. GST @ prevailing rate 

(presently 18%) is payable over and above the Bid amount. 

c) Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) of Rs.10,000/- for vehicle by way of DD/ Pay Order 

favoring Bank Of India payable at Lucknow to be attached with Tender Document. 

d) BID for vehicle will be accepted in Sealed envelope and the envelope should be super 
scribed “TENDER FOR VEHICLE having Registration Number UP32 GF2511”. 
 
e) Vehicle will NOT be sold below the reserve price.  
 
f) Pay Order/ Bank Draft of EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within 3 weeks 

of completion of procedure of sale. 

g) Successful Bidder will deposit the balance amount after adjusting EMD within 

10 days of BID Opening. Vehicle will be delivered to the successful bidder only 

against depositing full payment and getting  the vehicle transferred in the name of 



                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 

Successful Bidder. If the highest Bidder / successful Bidder fails to deposit the bid price 

within the prescribed time limit, his earnest money will be forfeited. In case the offer is 

withdrawn by any tenderer, the earnest money deposited by him shall be forfeited. 

h) EMD of the firms/individuals rescinding their offer, withdrawing or abrogating after 

submitting the bid shall stand forfeited. Decision of the Bank shall be final in this regard. 

i) Bank Will provide NOC for registration of Vehicle. It will be the responsibility of 

Successful Bidder to pursue with Respective RTO office. All the Incidental charges will 

be borne by Successful Bidder. 

j) The Bank reserves the right to sell the vehicle/s depending upon floor price fixed by the 

Bank. 

k)The bidder is required to reveal his full name/ name of the authorized signatory of the 

firm/ name of father, full postal address, telephone number and mobile number. 

l)Tendering forms should be signed in ink by the authorized signatory only. Photocopy or 

unsigned or not signed by authorized signatory shall be rejected. 

m)Tendering person/firm shall alone be responsible for furnishing any false or wrong 

information and the consequences or loss thereof. 

n) Officers(staff) who are entitled for Bank’s vehicle are not allowed to participate in the 

tender. 

o) The Bank also reserves the right to reject/accept any/all offer/s without giving 

any reason/s thereof or revoke the whole tender process.  

p) Please submit the offer for purchase of vehicle/s as per prescribed format available at 

Bank Of India ,NBG UP  at above address. The format may be downloaded from Bank’s 

website- www.bankofindia.co.in 

q) Tenders will be opened at 04:00 p.m. on 15.03.2024. 

 

                                                                    SIGNATURE 

                                                                                    

    DATE:                                                                                NAME 

                                                                                              ADDRESS: 

 

http://www.bankofindia.co.in/


                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure I 

S 
No 

Vehicle 
Registration 
Number  

Make/ 
Model 

Year of 
Purchase  

Kilometer 
Run 

Insurance 
Valid Till 

Minimum 
Reserve Price  

1 UP32 GF 
2511 

Honda City 2015 1,94,581 19.05.2024 Rs  4,09,000/-
+GST 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                              
  

Relationship beyond banking 
 

 

FINANCIAL BID 

OFFER FOR PURCHASE OF CAR 

The Deputy General  Manager 
Bank of India 
NBG UP 
Fourth Floor  
Star House,1 
Vibhuti Khand  
Gomtinagar  
Lucknow -226010 

Your Tender Notice  for 

Sale of vehicle dt.  29.02.2024 

Offer for purchase of Bank’s Car 

 

I/ We refer to your tender notice/website notification and hereby give below my offer of 

Rs …………….….+ GST as applicable (Rupees……………………………………………+ 

GST as applicable) for purchase of car Reg. No. ………………..……. 

I/ We enclose Demand Draft/ Pay Order No. …………….dated…………….……..    of     

Rs. ……………… favouring Bank of India, as earnest money deposit. I/ We am/are 

agreeable to the terms and conditions stipulated by the Bank in the Technical Bid for sale 

of vehicle. My/Our PAN No. is ………………………. and my Aadhar No. is ……………… 

  I/we hereby agree to pay the offered price through online within 10 (Ten) days of 

intimation of acceptance by the Bank, failing which the offer will stand cancelled and the 

EMD remitted by me will stand forfeited. I also confirm that I have read all the terms and 

conditions for Sale of Bank’s Vehicle/TECHNICAL BID  and   inspected the Vehicle 

under bid and that I agree to take the vehicle in “as is where is” condition without any 

complaint whatsoever and without any recourse to the Bank at the time of handing over 

of vehicle. I also undertake the responsibility of getting the vehicle transferred in my name 

at my own cost. 

                                                                    SIGNATURE 

                                                                                    

    DATE:                                                                                NAME 

   Enclosure: Self Attested Copy of Adhaar                           ADDRESS: 

 

                       


